NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of October 9, 2023:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 5083, as Amended – A Resolution Stating the City of Fairbanks Legislative and Capital Priorities for 2024. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Members Marney and Rogers.

Resolution No. 5084 – A Resolution in Support of Continuing to Hold Local Elections in Early October. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Members Cleworth, Rogers, Marney, Ringstad, Sprinkle and Tidwell.

Resolution No. 5085 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Accept the Healthy and Equitable Communities Grant. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5086 – A Resolution Supporting FNSB Ordinance No. 2023-60, an Ordinance Amending FNSBC Title 4 to Delegate Certain Board of Adjustment Duties to the City of Fairbanks and to the City of North Pole and Amending FNSBC Title 4 Regarding Appointments to the Planning Commission. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Members Cleworth and Rogers.

Ordinance No. 6264 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Section 74-152 by Increasing the Tobacco Excise Tax. Introduced by Council Members Marney and Sprinkle.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of October 23, 2023 for a second public hearing:

Ordinance No. 6263, as Amended – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Section 2-119, Citizens' Comments and Order of Business. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Members Cleworth, Rogers, and Marney.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at www.fairbanksalaska.us.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK